

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 7229/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in LPA No. 602/2009 and order dated 12/03/2010 in RP(C) No. 98/2010 in LPA No. 602/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL GANDHI MUSEUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, subject to the petitioner depositing the full amount of the respondent's back wages before the Registry of this Court within eight (8) weeks' from today. On appearance, the respondent will be entitled to withdraw this amount without any security, etc.

Subject to the above, the reinstatement of the respondent shall remain stayed till further orders.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master