

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16714-16715/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in LPA No.602/2009 and order dated 12/03/2010 in RP No. 98/2010 in LPA No. 602/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL GANDHI MUSEUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Tanmya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukti Bodh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master