

ITEM NO.41 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8215-8216/2011

NATIONAL GANDHI MUSEUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukti Bodh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.09.2021 at the top of the Board.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)